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Date Publication Subject
1 08/25/66 New York Times Bea Arthur, Bill Callaway, Bruce Jay Friedman "A Mother's Kisses" 
2 07/03/67 New York Times Harkness Ballet "Sarabande"
3 07/16/67 New York Times Les Grands Ballet Canadien "Carmina Burana"
4 07/30/67 New York Times Paul Taylor Dance Company "Agathe's Tale"
5 08/13/67 New York Times Louis Falco in Jose Limon's "Psalm"
6 10/22/67 New York Times Paul Taylor and Eileen Cropley in "Agathe's Tale"
7 10/29/67 New York Times Harkness Ballet "Firebird"
8 11/03/67 New York Times Harkness Ballet "Monument for a Dead Boy"
9 11/03/67 New York Times Harkness Ballet "Golden Age"
10 11/26/67 New York Times American Ballet Theatre "Los Hermanos" Serrano and Fernadez
11 12/17/67 New York Times Paul Taylor Company Christmas Premiere
12 01/21/68 New York Times Pennsylvania Ballet "Ceremony"
13 01/28/68 New York Times Louis Falco in Jose Limon's "Winged"
14 01/18/68 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "Secret Places"
15 03/10/68 New York Times Joffrey Ballet  "The Clowns"
16 03/28/68 New York Times Judith Jamison in Alvin Ailey's "Prodigal Prince"
17 08/12/68 New York Times Merce Cunningham's "Rainforest"
18 08/26/68 New York Times Martha Graham Company "Dancing-Ground"
19 06/03/68 New York Times Merce Cunningham
20 06/15/68 New York Times Louis Falco at Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival
21 06/30/68 New York Times Artist Marisol
22 07/19/68 New York Times Lupe Serrano and Royes Fernandez
23 08/04/68 New York Times Louis Falco Company "Tragedy"
24 08/04/68 New York Times Ruth St. Denis
25 08/15/68 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "A Light Fantastic"
26 10/20/68 New York Times Modern Dance Choreographers group portrait
27 10/27/68 New York Times Ruth Lang Dance Company
28 11/14/68 New York Times Anna Sokolow
29 11/17/68 New York Times Paul Taylor "Public Domain"
30 12/08/68 New York Times American Ballet Theatre "Swan Lake"
31 12/15/68 New York Times Michael Smuin, Ivan Nagy, Cynthia Gregory "Gartenfest"
32 12/29/68 New York Times "Big Time Buck White"
33 01/05/69 New York Times Jazz as Dance
34 01/19/69 New York Times Louis Falco "Anti-War Comedy"
35 01/26/69 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Black Belt" Judith Jamison, Dudley Williams
36 02/02/69 New York Times New Faces on Broadway, Twyla Tharp, Merdith Monk
37 02/09/69 New York Times Group Dance Theater
38 02/16/69 New York Times Robert Blankshine, "A Unicorn in the Park"
39 02/20/69 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "Konservatoriet"
40 03/02/69 New York Times "Psycho-Static"
41 03/16/69 New York Times Blue Nile Group "Enter Dancing"
42 03/30/69 New York Times Cyril Richard "Peter and the Wolf"
43 05/04/69 New York Times Louis Falco Company "Timewright"
44 05/11/69 New York Times Tetley Company "Pierrot Lunaire"
45 05/25/69 New York Times Takako Asakawa with Lar Lubovitch Company
46 06/01/69 New York Times Paul Sanasardo "Pain"
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47 06/15/69 New York Times Joel Benjamin's "Bits and Pieces"
48 06/27/69 New York Times Erik Bruhn "Giselle"
49 08/03/69 New York Times Alvin Ailey and Judith Jamison
50 08/10/69 New York Times James Clouser
51 08/10/69 New York Times Al Huang
52 08/17/69 New York Times "Trajectories"
53 08/24/69 New York Times Twyla Tharp, Yvonne Rainer, Merdith Monk, Don Redlich
54 08/24/69 New York Times Stacy Keach "Indians"
55 08/31/69 New York Times Harkness Ballet "After Eden"
56 09/07/69 New York Times Utah Repertory Dance Theater 
57 09/14/69 New York Times Twyla Tharp
58 09/14/69 New York Times "And Puppy Dog Tails"
59 09/21/69 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "The Three-Cornered Hat"
60 09/28/69 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "Poppett"
61 10/12/69 New York Times Gerald Arpino's "Incenters"
62 11/09/69 New York Times Sigfried Landau
63 11/16/69 New York Times Benjamin Britten and Peter Pears
64 12/07/69 New York Times Paul Taylor Company "Churchyard"
65 01/04/70 New York Times James Coco "Last of the Red Hot Lovers"
66 01/04/70 New York Times Merce Cunningham "Second Hand"
67 01/18/70 New York Times Twyla Tharp
68 01/18/70 New York Times The Last Poets
69 01/25/70 New York Times "Last Sweet Days of Isaac"
70 02/01/70 New York Times The Miracle Theater
71 02/08/70 New York Times Perez Dance Theater
72 02/08/70 New York Times Soprano Eileen Farrell
73 02/08/70 New York Times "Last Sweet Days of Isaac"
74 02/15/70 New York Times "Last Sweet Days of Isaac"
75 02/15/70 New York Times Donald McKayle Dance Company
76 03/01/70 New York Times Dance Theater Workshop Debuts
77 03/08/70 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "Confetti"
78 03/22/70 New York Times "Petrouchka"
79 04/05/70 New York Times Miguel Godreau and Judith Jamison "Prodigal Prince"
80 04/12/70 New York Times American Ballet Theatre "Travellers Three"
81 04/19/70 New York Times Theater of Improvisation
82 04/19/70 New York Times "Inquest"
83 04/19/70 New York Times Musical "Park"
84 05/03/70 New York Times Jean Erdman Theater of Dance
85 05/03/70 New York Times John Mayall "The Scene"
86 05/17/70 New York Times Royal Ballet "Swan Lake"
87 05/24/70 New York Times Martha Graham Company "El Penitente"
88 05/31/70 New York Times "Firebird" Gelsey Kirkland, Jacques D'Amboise
89 06/14/70 New York Times "Last Sweet Days of Isaac"
90 06/14/70 New York Times "Jacques Brel is Alive and Well"
91 06/14/70 New York Times "Petrouchka" American Ballet Theatre
92 06/21/70 New York Times American Ballet Theatre "The River"
93 06/21/70 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev



Jack	
  Mitchell	
  New	
  York	
  Times	
  Bibliography Page	
  3

94 06/28/70 New York Times American Ballet Theatre "Jardi Aux Lilas"
95 07/12/70 New York Times Lupe Serrano and Royes Fernandez
96 07/19/70 New York Times Peter Martins dances Balanchine's "Ballet Imperial"
97 07/26/70 New York Times Martha Graham Company "Every Soul is a Circus"
98 08/02/70 New York Times Choreographers
99 08/23/70 New York Times Peter Martins
100 08/23/70 New York Times Lar Lubovitch
101 08/30/70 New York Times Twyla Tharp
102 09/06/70 New York Times "Black Celebration"
103 09/06/70 New York Times Eliot Feld
104 09/13/70 New York Times Kurt Vonnegut Jr. "Happy Birthday Wanda June"
105 09/20/70 New York Times "Blue Soap"
106 09/20/70 New York Times "Three by Ferlinghetti"
107 09/20/70 New York Times Leonard Bernstein
108 09/27/70 New York Times Martha Graham Company "Deaths and Entrances"
109 10/04/70 New York Times Joe Dallesandro in Andy Warhol's "Trash"
110 10/18/70 New York Times John Sowinski "The Consort"
111 10/25/70 New York Times "Movements Black"
112 10/25/70 New York Times Valerie Harper "Story Theater"
113 11/01/70 New York Times Merce Cunningham "Signals"
114 11/01/70 New York Times "The Markropolus Affair"
115 11/15/70 New York Times NYC Ballet "Pas De Deux"
116 11/15/70 New York Times Holly Woodlawn in Andy Warhol's "Trash"
117 11/22/70 New York Times "Dim Lustre" NYC Ballet
118 11/22/70 New York Times Crista Ludwig, Metropolitan Opera "Parsifal"
119 12/06/70 New York Times Metropolitan Opera "Parsifal"
120 01/03/71 New York Times Soprano Phillis Curtain
121 01/03/71 New York Times Dance Theater of Harlem
122 01/10/71 New York Times "Soon"
123 01/17/71 New York Times Metropolitan Opera
124 01/17/71 New York Times Alvin Ailey Company "Flowers"
125 01/19/71 New York Times Dudley Williams, Alvin Ailey Company 
126 01/31/71 New York Times Pearl Lang
127 01/31/71 New York Times Eleo Pomare
128 01/31/71 New York Times Louis Falco
129 01/31/71 New York Times "Waiting for Godot"
130 02/07/71 New York Times Paul Taylor Company "Big Bertha"
131 02/07/71 New York Times Aaron Copeland and Phillis Curtin
132 02/21/71 New York Times "Scenario"
133 02/21/71 New York Times "AC/DC" Brooklyn Academy of Music
134 02/28/71 New York Times Bobby Van in "No, No Nanette"
135 02/28/71 New York Times "Tarot"
136 02/28/71 New York Times Robert Pozar
137 03/07/71 New York Times Lucia Dlugoszewski
138 03/14/71 New York Times "Midsummer Nights Dream"
139 03/21/71 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "Reflections"
140 03/23/71 New York Times Virgil Thomson
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141 03/23/71 New York Times Juliard Theater "The Losers"
142 03/28/71 New York Times "Impulses"
143 03/28/71 New York Times Marshall Efron of "The Great American Dream Machine"
144 04/01/71 New York Times Valerie Harper "Story Theater"
145 04/01/71 New York Times Lar Lubovitch
146 04/18/71 New York Times Isaiah Jackson
147 04/18/71 New York Times Harriet Slaughter
148 04/18/71 New York Times Eliot Feld "Romance"
149 04/25/71 New York Times Alvin Ailey
150 04/25/71 New York Times Aaron Copeland
151 05/02/71 New York Times Marsha Haydee
152 05/02/71 New York Times Christina Ortiz
153 05/09/71 New York Times "Pericles, Prince of Tyre"
154 05/09/71 New York Times Andy Warhol at the Whitney Museum
155 05/09/71 New York Times Paul Sanasardo
156 05/09/71 New York Times Modern Quintet
157 05/16/71 New York Times "Black Bog Beast Bait"
158 05/16/71 New York Times James Cunningham's Acme Dance Company
159 05/16/71 New York Times Andre Kostelanetz
160 05/23/71 New York Times Andy Warhol's "Pork"
161 06/06/71 New York Times Michael Rabin
162 06/13/71 New York Times Metropolitan Opera
163 06/13/71 New York Times Tennessee Williams
164 06/20/71 New York Times Roberta Flack
165 06/20/71 New York Times Mary Bracken Phillips
166 06/20/71 New York Times Drew Snyder
167 06/20/71 New York Times Sasha von Scherler
168 06/20/71 New York Times Margaret Lisa
169 06/20/71 New York Times Sonia Manzzano
170 06/20/71 New York Times James Woods
171 06/20/71 New York Times Martha Henry
172 06/20/71 New York Times Peter Calfeld
173 06/20/71 New York Times Paula Kelly
174 06/20/71 New York Times Judith Jamison in Alvin Ailey's "Cry"
175 06/27/71 New York Times Alvin Ailey "The River", Natalia Makarova, Erik Bruhn
176 07/11/71 New York Times Andora Hodgin Total Theater for Youth
177 07/11/71 New York Times Geraldine Page and Rip Torn
178 07/11/71 New York Times Tom Paxton
179 07/18/71 New York Times Antony Tudor's "Romeo and Juliet", American Ballet Theatre
180 07/25/71 New York Times "Croesus and the Witch"
181 08/01/71 New York Times Symphony of the New World
182 08/08/71 New York Times Shirley MacLaine
183 08/08/71 New York Times Janis Ian
184 08/08/71 New York Times Anna Sokolow
185 08/08/71 New York Times Lucas Hoving
186 08/15/71 New York Times Roberta Flack
187 08/15/71 New York Times John Parks
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188 08/15/71 New York Times "Prodigal Daughter"
189 08/22/71 New York Times Carly Simon
190 08/29/71 New York Times Sada Thomson
191 08/29/71 New York Times Richard Kiley
192 08/29/71 New York Times Richard Vanlore
193 08/29/71 New York Times Phillis Neuman and Betty Conlon
194 08/29/71 New York Times Tom Ewell
195 09/05/71 New York Times Leon Barry
196 09/05/71 New York Times Everyman Community Theater of Staten Island 
197 09/12/71 New York Times Meredith Monk
198 09/12/71 New York Times Twyla Tharp
199 09/12/71 New York Times "Albert Herring"
200 09/19/71 New York Times Grace Bumbry "Don Carlo"
201 09/19/71 New York Times Martine Arroyo "Don Carlo"
202 09/19/71 New York Times Pierre Boulez
203 09/20/71 New York Times Anthony Quinn
204 09/26/71 New York Times Ethel Winter
205 09/26/71 New York Times Laura Foreman
206 09/26/71 New York Times Stewart Hodes
207 09/26/71 New York Times Pierre Boulez
208 10/03/71 New York Times Joy Davidson "Carmen"
209 10/07/71 New York Times Neil Simon
210 10/17/71 New York Times Rodrigo De Zayas and Anne Perret
211 10/17/71 New York Times George Trakas sculptures at the Guggenhiem
212 10/19/71 New York Times "Waiting for Godot"
213 10/24/71 New York Times Cat Stevens
214 10/24/71 New York Times Michael Tilson Thomas and Charles Wadsworth
215 10/31/71 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "Weewis"
216 10/31/71 New York Times "Susannah" NYC Opera
217 11/06/71 New York Times Andy Warhol 
218 11/06/71 New York Times Marisol
219 11/14/71 New York Times Virgil Thomson
220 11/14/71 New York Times "Tristan and Isolde" Metropolitan Opera
221 11/14/71 New York Times The Cockettes
222 11/14/71 New York Times Richard Gere
223 11/19/71 New York Times Lar Lubovitch
224 11/21/71 New York Times Pianist Eugene Istomin
225 11/21/71 New York Times "Only Fools Are Sad"
226 11/28/71 New York Times Birgit Nilsson "Tristan" Metropolitan Opera
227 12/05/71 New York Times Mary Lou Williams "Mass"
228 12/05/71 New York Times "The Screens"
229 12/19/71 New York Times "Hansel and Gretel"
230 12/19/71 New York Times American Place Theater
231 12/26/71 New York Times Handel's "Messiah" Philharmonic Hall
232 12/26/71 New York Times "A Soldier's Tale" American Ballet Theatre
233 12/26/71 New York Times "The Third Commune"
234 01/02/72 New York Times "Rodeo" American Ballet Theatre
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235 01/02/72 New York Times Twiggy
236 01/02/72 New York Times "De Meistersinger" Metropolitan Opera
237 01/09/72 New York Times Robert Casadesus and Zino Francesscatti
238 01/09/72 New York Times "Chopiniana" American Ballet Theatre
239 01/09/72 New York Times Virgil Thomson
240 01/16/72 New York Times Erik Bruhn
241 01/16/72 New York Times Ted Shawn
242 01/16/72 New York Times Alwin Nikolais and Murray Louis
243 01/23/72 New York Times Carolyn Brown
244 01/23/72 New York Times Natalia Makarova
245 01/30/72 New York Times Margot Fontaine
246 01/30/72 New York Times Soprano Janet Baker
247 01/30/72 New York Times Eileen Atkins
248 01/30/72 New York Times Merce Cunningham
249 01/30/72 New York Times Don Redlich
250 01/30/72 New York Times Everardo Heranadez and Elsa Garcia
251 02/13/72 New York Times Walker Hendl
252 02/13/72 New York Times Kenneth H. Brown
253 02/20/72 New York Times "Roberto Deverex" Beverly Sills
254 02/20/72 New York Times "Magritte, Magritte" Anna Sokolow
255 02/27/72 New York Times "Carmen" NYC Opera
256 03/05/72 New York Times "Maria Stuarda" Beverly Sills
257 03/05/72 New York Times Sarah Caldwell
258 03/05/72 New York Times Michael Weller "Moonchildren"
259 03/05/72 New York Times "Prism" American Theater Laboratory
260 03/12/72 New York Times "Salome" Metropolitan Opera
261 03/12/72 New York Times Soprano Licia Albanese and Giuseppe De Steffano
262 03/19/72 New York Times Franco Ziffirelli
263 03/19/72 New York Times "Summer and Smoke"
264 03/19/72 New York Times Madeliene Le Roux "Rain"
265 03/26/72 New York Times Richard Rogers and Mary Martin
266 03/26/72 New York Times Bess Myerson
267 04/02/72 New York Times "Othello" Metropolitan Opera
268 04/02/72 New York Times Ruby Lynn Reyner
269 04/09/72 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Rainbow 'Round My Shoulder"
270 04/09/72 New York Times Virgil Thomson "Lord Byron"
271 04/09/72 New York Times Earl Brown and Ainslee Cox
272 04/09/72 New York Times "Persia: A Desert Cheapie" Playhouse of the Ridiculous
273 04/16/72 New York Times Rudolf Bing
274 04/16/72 New York Times Larry Rivers
275 04/30/72 New York Times Actors Studio "The Silent Partner"
276 04/30/72 New York Times Metropolitan Opera Salute to Rudolf Bing
277 04/30/72 New York Times Birgit Nilsson
278 04/30/72 New York Times NYC Ballet "Windmill"
279 04/30/72 New York Times Edward Villella
280 05/07/72 New York Times City Center Spring Dance Festival
281 05/14/72 New York Times "L'Orfeo"
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282 05/14/72 New York Times Max Pollikoff
283 05/14/72 New York Times "Mutations"
284 05/14/72 New York Times Phillis Curtin
285 05/14/72 New York Times "Prominades" NY Philharmonic
286 05/14/72 New York Times "Heathen"
287 05/28/72 New York Times "Medicine Show"
288 05/28/72 New York Times Pearl Lang
289 06/04/72 New York Times Joseph Papp, Public Theater
290 06/04/72 New York Times "Othello" Metropolitan Opera
291 06/04/72 New York Times Marshall Efron
292 06/04/72 New York Times Louis Falco
293 06/11/72 New York Times Paulette Ellen Jones
294 06/11/72 New York Times Nicholas Caster
295 06/11/72 New York Times Pamela Hall
296 06/11/72 New York Times Yvonne Elfman
297 06/11/72 New York Times Ralph Wilcox
298 06/11/72 New York Times Pamela Bellwood
299 06/11/72 New York Times Leonard Bernstein
300 06/18/72 New York Times Alfred Hitchcock
301 06/18/72 New York Times "Man of La Mancia"
302 06/18/72 New York Times Joan Sutherland "Rigoletto" Metropolitan Opera
303 06/25/72 New York Times Stacy Keach
304 06/25/72 New York Times Virgil Thomson
305 06/25/72 New York Times "Othello"
306 06/25/72 New York Times Charles Weldman "Flickers"
307 07/02/72 New York Times "Variations for Four" American Ballet Theatre
308 07/02/72 New York Times "Don Giovanni" Metropolitan Opera
309 07/02/72 New York Times Roberta Flack
310 07/02/72 New York Times "Cornation of Poppea"
311 07/09/72 New York Times Stacy Keach "Hamlet"
312 07/09/72 New York Times Anthony Quinn
313 07/09/72 New York Times Carla Fracci "Le Spectre de la Rose"
314 07/16/72 New York Times Jules Irving
315 07/16/72 New York Times "Soul at the Center"
316 07/16/72 New York Times Hans Werner Henze
317 07/23/72 New York Times "Ti-Jean and his Brothers"
318 07/30/72 New York Times Pablo Casales and Rudolf Serkin
319 08/06/72 New York Times Marjoe Gortner
320 08/06/72 New York Times Edward Albee "The Palace at 4 a.m."
321 08/06/72 New York Times Pierre Boulez
322 08/13/72 New York Times Bette Midler
323 08/13/72 New York Times Luis Rivera Dance Company
324 08/20/72 New York Times "Troilus and Cressida"
325 08/20/72 New York Times "Maria Stuarda" Beverly Sills
326 08/27/72 New York Times "6 RMS RIV VU"
327 09/03/72 New York Times Bach at the Garden
328 09/10/72 New York Times "Don Giovanni"
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329 09/10/72 New York Times Ruby Dee and James Broderick
330 09/10/72 New York Times "Jacques Brel is Alive and Well"
331 09/10/72 New York Times Joe Franklin
332 09/17/72 New York Times Fred Gwynne and Eva Marie Saint "The Lincoln Mask"
333 09/17/72 New York Times "Carmen" NYC Opera
334 09/17/72 New York Times "Creation of the World and Other Business"
335 09/24/72 New York Times Bodo Igesz
336 09/24/72 New York Times Carly Simon
337 09/24/72 New York Times Frankie Lester
338 09/24/72 New York Times "Le Beau Danube"
339 10/01/72 New York Times Yuriko, Lotte Goslar, Rod Rogers
340 10/01/72 New York Times "Jacques Brel is Alive and Well"
341 10/01/72 New York Times "Carmen" Marilyn Horne
342 10/01/72 New York Times "Tales of Hoffmann" Beverly Sills
343 10/08/72 New York Times Jose Limon
344 10/15/72 New York Times Soprano  Joanna Meier
345 10/15/72 New York Times Ethel Winter
346 10/22/72 New York Times Renata Scotto
347 10/22/72 New York Times Kyung-Wha Chung
348 10/22/72 New York Times Sir Rudolf Bing
349 10/29/72 New York Times "The Touchstone"
350 10/29/72 New York Times Patricia Birch
351 11/05/72 New York Times Cat Stevens
352 11/12/72 New York Times Robert Wilson
353 11/12/72 New York Times "The Kid With Blue Eyes"
354 11/12/72 New York Times Erich Leinsdorf
355 11/19/72 New York Times Renata Scotto
356 11/19/72 New York Times Judith Jamison
357 11/26/72 New York Times Paul Sorvino
358 11/26/72 New York Times Birgit Nilsson
359 11/26/72 New York Times Hans Werner Henze
360 11/26/72 New York Times Paul Taylor
361 11/26/72 New York Times Gus Solomon Jr.
362 12/03/72 New York Times Katherine Helmond
363 12/03/72 New York Times Sam Waterston
364 12/03/72 New York Times Rebecca Pennys
365 12/03/72 New York Times Bette Midler
366 12/03/72 New York Times "The Bar That Never Closes"
367 12/10/72 New York Times Sally Struthers
368 12/10/72 New York Times Zino Francescatti
369 12/10/72 New York Times "Mahagonny"
370 12/10/72 New York Times Isaiah Jackson
371 12/10/72 New York Times Soprano Gwyneth Jones
372 12/17/72 New York Times Sylvia Sidney
373 12/17/72 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev "Sleeping Beauty"
374 12/17/72 New York Times "Die Walkuere"
375 12/24/72 New York Times Alfred Hitchcock
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376 12/24/72 New York Times John Schlesinger
377 12/24/72 New York Times "The Giving Tree"
378 12/24/72 New York Times Quog
379 12/31/72 New York Times Pierre Boulez
380 12/31/72 New York Times "Sea Change"
381 01/07/73 New York Times "Medea"
382 01/14/73 New York Times Cat Stevens
383 01/14/73 New York Times Vittorio Rieti
384 01/14/73 New York Times Michael Tilson Thomas
385 01/14/73 New York Times "Don Juan in Hell" Agnes Moorehead, Ricardo Montalban
386 01/14/73 New York Times Bette Midler
387 01/21/73 New York Times Joel Benjamin
388 01/21/73 New York Times Betty Rollin
389 01/21/73 New York Times "Macbeth"
390 01/28/73 New York Times "Much Ado About Nothing"
391 02/04/73 New York Times Maria Schneider "Last Tango In Paris"
392 02/04/73 New York Times Candy Darling "The White Whore And The Bit Player"
393 02/04/73 New York Times Paula Kelly
394 02/04/73 New York Times Benjamin Britten
395 02/18/73 New York Times "Roberto Deverex" Beverly Sills
396 02/18/73 New York Times Nancy Williams "Phadre"
397 03/04/73 New York Times Soprano Montserrat Caballe
398 03/04/73 New York Times "Cornation of Poppea"
399 03/11/73 New York Times Yvonne Minton
400 03/11/73 New York Times "Beatrix Cenci"
401 03/11/73 New York Times Merce Cunningham
402 03/11/73 New York Times Henry Winkler
403 03/11/73 New York Times Glynis Johns
404 03/18/73 New York Times "Francesca da Fimini"
405 03/25/73 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev
406 03/25/73 New York Times "The Young Lord" Sarah Caldwell
407 03/25/73 New York Times Pierre Boulez
408 04/01/73 New York Times Tennessee Williams
409 04/08/73 New York Times Rudolf Firkusny
410 04/08/73 New York Times Marcel Marceau
411 04/08/73 New York Times Beverly Sills
412 04/15/73 New York Times Mary Lou Williams
413 04/15/73 New York Times Beverly Sills and Eileen farrell
414 04/22/73 New York Times Yvonne Minton
415 04/22/73 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Quintet"
416 04/22/73 New York Times Itzhak Perlman
417 04/22/73 New York Times "Carmen" Metropolitan Opera
418 04/29/73 New York Times Martha Graham
419 04/29/73 New York Times Melissa Hayden, NYC Ballet
420 04/29/73 New York Times Martha Graham "Clytemenestra"
421 04/29/73 New York Times Alvin Ailey
422 04/29/73 New York Times Judith Jamison
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423 04/29/73 New York Times "Revelations"
424 04/29/73 New York Times "Hermit Songs"
425 04/29/73 New York Times Alvin Ailey and Carmen de Lavalade
426 05/06/73 New York Times "Hidden Rites"
427 05/06/73 New York Times Andre Kostelanetz
428 05/06/73 New York Times Christa Ludwig
429 05/13/73 New York Times Sol Hurok
430 05/13/73 New York Times Tom Eyen
431 05/13/73 New York Times Soprano Renata Scotto
432 05/13/73 New York Times E.G. Marshall
433 05/20/73 New York Times Trisha Brown, Don Redlich, James Cunningham, Phillis Lamhut
434 05/20/73 New York Times Lauren Bacall "Applause"
435 05/20/73 New York Times Gretchen Cryer
436 05/20/73 New York Times Renee Taylor
437 06/03/73 New York Times "The Hot L Baltimore"
438 06/03/73 New York Times Cranko "Swan Lake"
439 06/03/73 New York Times Patricia Elliot
440 06/10/73 New York Times Pierre Boulez
441 06/10/73 New York Times Elly Stone
442 06/17/73 New York Times Al Carmine's "The Faggot"
443 06/17/73 New York Times Erick Hawkins
444 06/17/73 New York Times "Fledermaus" Metropolitan Opera
445 06/17/73 New York Times Buddy Rich and Mary Travers
446 06/17/73 New York Times Tommy Tune, "Seesaw"
447 06/24/73 New York Times Shostakovich
448 06/24/73 New York Times Raul Julia, Marybeth Hurt "As You Like It"
449 06/24/73 New York Times Nichol Williamson, Jill Townsend "Uncle Vanya"
450 07/01/73 New York Times Al Carmine's "The Faggot"
451 07/01/73 New York Times Medea
452 07/08/73 New York Times John Houseman, Patti LuPone "The Acting Company"
453 07/08/73 New York Times Cynthia Gregory, Terry Orr, ABT's "Tales of Hoffmann"
454 07/08/73 New York Times Pierre Boulez
455 07/22/73 New York Times Annette Davison
456 07/22/73 New York Times Agnes de Mille "Three Virgins And A Devil"
457 07/29/73 New York Times James Earl Jones "King Lear"
458 07/29/73 New York Times Nancy Shade "Manon Lescault"
459 08/12/73 New York Times James Earl Jones, Rosalind Cash, Ellen Holly "King Lear"
460 08/12/73 New York Times Twyla Tharp and Company at Metropolitan Museum of Art
461 08/19/73 New York Times William Dunas
462 08/26/73 New York Times Shyler Chapin and Julius Rudel
463 08/26/73 New York Times Beverly Sills
464 08/26/73 New York Times Melissa Hayden and Peter Martins, NYC Ballet
465 09/02/73 New York Times Carol Neblett as "Poppea" NYC Opera
466 09/09/73 New York Times Eli Wallach and Anne Jackson "Waltz of the Toreadores"
467 09/09/73 New York Times Birgit Nilsson
468 09/09/73 New York Times Ellsworth Kelly at MOMA
469 09/23/73 New York Times Beverly Sills, Edgar Joseph "Anna Bolena"
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470 09/23/73 New York Times Terrence McNally
471 09/23/73 New York Times Leonie Rysanek
472 09/23/73 New York Times Ellsworth Kelly art at MOMA
473 09/30/73 New York Times Peter Brook
474 09/30/73 New York Times Peter Brook's improvisational group on stage
475 09/30/73 New York Times Elly Stone
476 09/30/73 New York Times Joffrey Ballet's "The Dream"
477 10/07/73 New York Times NYC Opera "Anna Bolena"
478 10/07/73 New York Times Andy Warhol
479 10/07/73 New York Times Robert and Ethel Scull, Andy Warhol, George Segal
480 10/14/73 New York Times John Houseman
481 10/14/73 New York Times Raymond Johnson
482 10/14/73 New York Times Laura Foreman
483 10/21/73 New York Times Shirley Verrett, Christa Ludwig
484 10/21/73 New York Times Twyla Tharp and Company "As Time Goes By"
485 10/28/73 New York Times Pablo Casals
486 10/28/73 New York Times Alexandra Danilova, Uta Hagen, Maureen Stapleton, Robert Morse
487 11/04/73 New York Times Shirley Verrett, Jon Vickers "Les Troyens"
488 11/04/73 New York Times Bette Midler
489 11/04/73 New York Times Fernando Corena
490 11/11/73 New York Times Liza Minelli
491 11/11/73 New York Times Peter Cook and Dudley Moore
492 11/11/73 New York Times Pennsylvania Ballet "In Retrospect"
493 11/18/73 New York Times Rachel Roberts, John McMartin
494 11/18/73 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev
495 11/18/73 New York Times Marilyn Horne
496 11/18/73 New York Times Joseph Papp, Public Theater
497 11/18/73 New York Times Julie Newmar
498 11/18/73 New York Times Charles During
499 11/25/73 New York Times Marcel Marceau
500 11/25/73 New York Times NBC Television Sports Remote
501 11/25/73 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Carmena Burana"
502 12/02/73 New York Times Renee Taylor, Joseph Bologna
503 12/02/73 New York Times Peter Cook and Dudley Moore
504 12/09/73 New York Times Robert Wilson "Life And Times Of Joseph Stalin"
505 12/16/73 New York Times Patti LuPone "The Three Sisters"
506 12/23/73 New York Times Charlotte Moore, Robin Pearson Rose
507 12/23/73 New York Times Erick Hawkins
508 12/23/73 New York Times John Houseman
509 12/30/73 New York Times Fred Gwynne, Kimberly Farr
510 12/30/73 New York Times Carol Neblett
511 12/30/73 New York Times Lawrence Welk
512 12/30/73 New York Times Joel Grey
513 12/30/73 New York Times Beverly Sills
514 01/06/74 New York Times Gelsey Kirkland, Helgi Tomasson, NYC Ballet
515 01/06/74 New York Times Janet Baker
516 01/13/74 New York Times Meredith Monk
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517 01/20/74 New York Times David Bromberg
518 01/20/74 New York Times Stanley Cowell
519 01/20/74 New York Times Billy Taylor
520 01/20/74 New York Times Gil Evans
521 01/20/74 New York Times Sy Oliver
522 01/20/74 New York Times Peter Brooks Dance Company
523 01/27/74 New York Times Maggie Gorill
524 01/27/74 New York Times Carly Simon
525 02/03/74 New York Times Jerome Robbins
526 02/03/74 New York Times Charlotte Moorman
527 02/10/74 New York Times Monserrat Cabal
528 02/17/74 New York Times Valentina Cortese
529 02/17/74 New York Times Cyma Rubin
530 02/17/74 New York Times Enrico Di Giuseppi, Beverly Sills
531 02/24/74 New York Times Schuler Chapin
532 02/24/74 New York Times Merce Cunningham and Company
533 03/03/74 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "Remembrances"
534 03/03/74 New York Times Medea at the Metropolitan Opera
535 03/05/74 New York Times Birgit Nilsson "Gotterdammerung" Metropolitan Opera
536 03/06/74 New York Times Sol Hurok
537 03/10/74 New York Times Sol Hurok
538 03/17/74 New York Times Sol Hurok
539 03/17/74 New York Times Birgit Nilsson "Gotterdammerung" Metropolitan Opera
540 03/17/74 New York Times "Mikado" NYC Opera
541 03/24/74 New York Times Jessica Tandy, Hume Cronin
542 03/31/74 New York Times Carol Neblett, Kenneth Schmerhorn
543 03/31/74 New York Times Harness Ballet "Sebastian"
544 03/31/74 New York Times Andre Watts
545 03/31/74 New York Times Jane Maria Robbins "Dear Nobody"
546 04/07/74 New York Times Martha Graham
547 04/07/74 New York Times Cast of "Music, Music!"
548 04/07/74 New York Times "Parsifal" Metropolitan Opera
549 04/14/74 New York Times Gian Carlo Menotti
550 04/14/74 New York Times Michael Tilson Thomas and Cathy Berberian
551 04/21/74 New York Times John Houseman
552 04/21/74 New York Times Carly Simon
553 04/21/74 New York Times Cast of "Time Passed Summer"
554 04/21/74 New York Times Aaron Copeland
555 04/28/74 New York Times Alfred Hitchcock
556 04/28/74 New York Times Off-Off Broadway Stage Rehearsal
557 04/28/74 New York Times Al Carmine's "The Duel"
558 05/05/74 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev
559 05/05/74 New York Times Alberta Ginastera and Benita Valente
560 05/05/74 New York Times Judith Jamison in "Alvin Ailey Memories and Visions"
561 05/05/74 New York Times Patti and Jane Pickens
562 05/12/74 New York Times Alvin Ailey Company
563 05/19/74 New York Times Anthony Dowell and Antoinette Sibley
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564 05/19/74 New York Times Gene Frankel
565 05/19/74 New York Times Paul Sanasardo
566 05/19/74 New York Times Louis Falco
567 05/26/74 New York Times Eliot Feld Dance Company
568 05/26/74 New York Times John Berry
569 06/02/74 New York Times Gil Evans
570 06/02/74 New York Times Judith Jamsion and Alvin Ailey Company
571 06/02/74 New York Times Teresa Zylis-Gara
572 06/09/74 New York Times Judith Blegen "Giani Schicchi" Metropolitan Opera
573 06/09/74 New York Times Judith Blegen
574 06/09/74 New York Times Marcel Marceau
575 06/09/74 New York Times Henry Keir
576 06/16/74 New York Times Rita Hunter, Metropolitan Opera
577 06/16/74 New York Times Elayne Jones
578 06/16/74 New York Times John Crosby
579 06/23/74 New York Times Larry Wasserstein
580 06/23/74 New York Times Barney Josephson
581 06/30/74 New York Times Farragut Memorial
582 06/30/74 New York Times Peter Bogdanovich and Sybill Shepherd
583 06/30/74 New York Times Pierre Boulez
584 07/07/74 New York Times Robert Wilson
585 07/21/74 New York Times Andy Warhol
586 07/21/74 New York Times Roy Lichtenstein
587 07/21/74 New York Times James Rosenquist
588 07/21/74 New York Times Robert Indiana
589 07/21/74 New York Times Bill Ochs
590 07/21/74 New York Times Suzanne Ciani
591 07/21/74 New York Times Leonard Hindell
592 07/21/74 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev
593 07/21/74 New York Times Leonard Hindell (2)
594 07/21/74 New York Times Leonard Bernstein, Andre Kostelanetz, Pierre Boulez
595 08/09/74 New York Times Alvin Ailey
596 08/15/74 New York Times Alvin Ailey and Judith Jamison
597 08/21/74 New York Times Beverly Sills
598 08/21/74 New York Times Louis Falco
599 09/08/74 New York Times Maralin Niska
600 09/08/74 New York Times Manon Lescaut
601 09/12/74 New York Times Birgit Nilsson
602 09/15/74 New York Times Gerald Tarak
603 09/15/74 New York Times Gerald Tarak (2)
604 09/15/74 New York Times Pablo Casals
605 09/15/74 New York Times Sally Gracie
606 09/15/74 New York Times Nicholas Coster
607 09/15/74 New York Times Andre Watts
608 09/15/74 New York Times Virgil Thomson
609 09/22/74 New York Times Carnegie Hall
610 09/22/74 New York Times Placido Domingo, Metropolitan Opera



Jack	
  Mitchell	
  New	
  York	
  Times	
  Bibliography Page	
  14

611 09/29/74 New York Times Ben Bagley
612 09/29/74 New York Times Benita Valente
613 09/29/74 New York Times Shostakovich
614 09/29/74 New York Times Vivian Beaumont Theater Group Shot
615 09/29/74 New York Times Marilyn Horne "Carmen" Metropolitan Opera
616 09/29/74 New York Times Kaye Ballard
617 10/06/74 New York Times Louis Falco Dance Company
618 10/06/74 New York Times Luciano Pavarotti and Renata Scotti
619 10/13/74 New York Times Liliana Cavani
620 10/13/74 New York Times Benjamin Britten
621 10/20/74 New York Times Gary Chryst "Pulcinella" Joffrey Ballet
622 10/20/74 New York Times Louis Falco Company "Caviar"
623 10/20/74 New York Times Carroll O'Connor
624 10/27/74 New York Times Judith Blogen
625 10/27/74 New York Times Paul Taylor
626 11/03/74 New York Times S.J. Perlman
627 11/03/74 New York Times S.J. Perlman (2) 
628 11/03/74 New York Times Gary Chryst "Pulcinella" Joffrey Ballet
629 11/03/74 New York Times Sergiu Luca
630 11/10/74 New York Times Astrid Varnay
631 11/17/74 New York Times Ellen Stewart "La Mama"
632 11/17/74 New York Times Gian Carlo Menotti
633 11/17/74 New York Times Agnes de Mille 
634 11/24/74 New York Times Lawrence Rhodes and Dane Lafontsee
635 12/01/74 New York Times Eliot Feld
636 12/08/74 New York Times Jerome Robbins
637 01/05/75 New York Times Agnes de Mille "Rodeo"
638 01/26/75 New York Times Barbara Cook
639 02/02/75 New York Times Merce Cunningham
640 02/02/75 New York Times "Music In Our Time" concert rehearsal
641 02/09/75 New York Times "Lamb Of God"
642 02/23/75 New York Times Twyla Tharp
643 03/02/75 New York Times Ellen Burstyn
644 03/23/75 New York Times Lawrence Rhodes
645 03/23/75 New York Times Marcel Marceau
646 03/23/75 New York Times Nichol Williamson
647 04/06/75 New York Times Marcel Marceau
648 04/06/75 New York Times Beverly Sills
649 04/13/75 New York Times Bette Midler
650 04/13/75 New York Times Beverly Sills
651 04/13/75 New York Times Judith Jamison in Alvin Ailey's "The Mooch"
652 04/27/75 New York Times Beverly Sills
653 05/04/75 New York Times Barbara Cook
654 05/11/75 New York Times Peter Martins
655 05/11/75 New York Times Peter Shaufuss
656 05/18/75 New York Times Bridget Riley
657 05/18/75 New York Times Andre Kostelanetz
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658 05/25/75 New York Times Geoffrey Holder
659 06/01/75 New York Times Cathy Berberbian
660 06/12/75 New York Times Frank Lloyd
661 06/13/75 New York Times Pierre Boulez
662 06/13/75 New York Times Joseph Papp, Public Theater
663 06/13/75 New York Times Anthony Tudor
664 06/20/75 New York Times "Mostly Mozart" Pinchas Zucherman
665 08/03/75 New York Times Cyril Harris
666 08/03/75 New York Times Anthony Tudor
667 08/08/75 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev
668 08/10/75 New York Times Judith Jamison in Alvin Ailey's "The Mooch"
669 08/17/75 New York Times Benita Valente
670 08/30/75 New York Times Paul Taylor
671 09/07/75 New York Times Richard Avedon
672 09/07/75 New York Times Anthony Tudor
673 09/07/75 New York Times Twyla Tharp
674 09/07/75 New York Times Erick Hawkins
675 09/07/75 New York Times Merce Cunningham
676 09/28/75 New York Times Parke Bernet Galleries
677 09/28/75 New York Times Jon Marion
678 09/28/75 New York Times Marilyn Horne
679 10/12/75 New York Times Beverly Sills
680 10/26/75 New York Times Gary Karr
681 10/26/75 New York Times John Houseman and "The Acting Company"
682 11/09/75 New York Times Viola Farber
683 12/07/75 New York Times Martha Graham
684 12/19/75 New York Times Frank Lloyd
685 01/11/76 New York Times Sarah Caldwell
686 01/11/76 New York Times Paul Taylor
687 01/18/76 New York Times Pierre Boulez
688 01/18/76 New York Times Claudio Abaddo
689 01/18/76 New York Times Daniel Barenboim
690 01/18/76 New York Times Colin Davis
691 01/18/76 New York Times Lorin Maazel
692 01/18/76 New York Times Zubin Mehta
693 01/18/76 New York Times Seji Ozowa
694 01/18/76 New York Times Andre Previn
695 01/25/76 New York Times Andre Serkin
696 02/01/76 New York Times James Levin, Dexter
697 02/01/76 New York Times "Aida" Metropolitan Opera
698 02/22/76 New York Times Joan Sutherland and Richard Bonynge
699 02/22/76 New York Times Thomas Pasatien
700 04/03/76 New York Times David Blair
701 04/04/76 New York Times Leonard Bernstein
702 04/04/76 New York Times Lorin Hollander
703 04/25/76 New York Times Mike Nichols
704 05/02/76 New York Times George Balanchine
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705 05/09/76 New York Times Gian Carlo Menotti
706 05/09/76 New York Times Cyril Harris
707 05/30/76 New York Times Pennsylvania Ballet
708 05/30/76 New York Times Sarnoff
709 06/03/76 New York Times Gian Carlo Menotti
710 06/13/76 New York Times Peter Martins
711 06/13/76 New York Times Sir Rudolf Bing
712 06/20/76 New York Times Tammy Grimes
713 06/27/76 New York Times Edward Villella
714 06/27/76 New York Times Theodore Mann
715 06/27/76 New York Times "Mostly Mozart"
716 07/04/76 New York Times Agnes de Mille 
717 07/18/76 New York Times Mel Brooks
718 08/06/76 New York Times Ravi Shankar
719 08/06/76 New York Times Theater Dance Collection
720 08/06/76 New York Times Andy Warhol
721 08/08/76 New York Times Ruth Gordon and Garson Kanin
722 08/08/76 New York Times Cranko
723 08/08/76 New York Times Robbins
724 08/08/76 New York Times Balanchine
725 08/08/76 New York Times Tudor
726 08/08/76 New York Times Ashton
727 08/13/76 New York Times Alvin Ailey Company
728 08/13/76 New York Times Alvin Ailey
729 08/13/76 New York Times Mercer Ellington
730 08/20/76 New York Times Erich Leinsdorf
731 08/22/76 New York Times Judith Jamison
732 08/22/76 New York Times Mel Brooks
733 08/29/76 New York Times Martha Graham
734 08/29/76 New York Times Tammy Grimes
735 09/03/76 New York Times Lar Lubovitch
736 09/03/76 New York Times Margaret Beals
737 09/03/76 New York Times Carmen de Lavalade
738 09/03/76 New York Times Kei Takei
739 09/03/76 New York Times Don Redlich Dance Company
740 09/10/76 New York Times Tammy Grimes
741 09/10/76 New York Times Isaac Stern, Itzak Perlman, Pinchas Zucherman
742 10/03/76 New York Times Sarah Caldwell
743 10/03/76 New York Times Paul Taylor
744 10/03/76 New York Times Joffrey Ballet
745 10/03/76 New York Times Marshall Mason, Ruby Holbrook, Jeff Daniels "The Farm"
746 10/10/76 New York Times James Levine
747 10/10/76 New York Times Shirley Verrett, Carlo Bergonzi, Thomas Stewart
748 10/10/76 New York Times Richard Stilwell
749 10/10/76 New York Times Teresa Zylis-Gara
750 10/15/76 New York Times Pauline Koner Dance Company
751 10/17/76 New York Times Renata Scotto
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752 11/14/76 New York Times Paddy Chayevsky
753 11/14/76 New York Times Kyung-Wha, Myung-Wha, Myung-Whun
754 11/19/76 New York Times Max Neuhaus
755 11/21/76 New York Times Gay Talese
756 11/21/76 New York Times Ernest van den Haag
757 11/26/76 New York Times Emlyn Williams
758 11/26/76 New York Times Andre Watts
759 11/26/76 New York Times Judith Jamison
760 12/01/76 New York Times Gretchen Cryer and Nancy Ford
761 12/02/76 New York Times Judith Jamison
762 12/05/76 New York Times Cartier and Olympic Tower
763 12/08/76 New York Times Jules Irving
764 12/10/76 New York Times Masterwork Chorus
765 12/10/76 New York Times Michael and Kay Jaffee
766 12/10/76 New York Times Cynthia Gregory
767 12/12/76 New York Times Renata Scotto
768 12/19/76 New York Times Agnes de Mille "Rodeo"
769 12/27/76 New York Times Dame Janet Baker
770 12/31/76 New York Times Guy Lombardo
771 01/07/77 New York Times American Ballet Theatre
772 01/14/77 New York Times "The Play of Daniel"
773 01/16/77 New York Times Merce Cunningham
774 01/19/77 New York Times Benjamin Britten
775 01/28/77 New York Times Dame Janet Baker
776 02/04/77 New York Times James Earl Jones "Oedipus Rex"
777 02/06/77 New York Times Robert Duvall in David Mamet's "American Buffalo"
778 02/11/77 New York Times Blossom Dearie
779 02/13/77 New York Times John Savage, Robert Duvall in "American Buffalo"
780 02/13/77 New York Times David Mamet
781 02/13/77 New York Times Albert Innaurato
782 02/13/77 New York Times Christopher Durang
783 02/13/77 New York Times Michael Cristofer
784 02/13/77 New York Times "The Cherry Orchard"
785 02/18/77 New York Times Pinchas Zucherman
786 02/18/77 New York Times Gerry Mulligan
787 02/18/77 New York Times New Opera Theater
788 02/18/77 New York Times Sid Selvidge
789 02/27/77 New York Times Joseph Papp, Public Theater
790 02/27/77 New York Times New York Shakespeare Festival
791 02/27/77 New York Times John Guare
792 03/04/77 New York Times Luciano Pavarotti
793 03/04/77 New York Times Ellen Stewart "La Mama"
794 03/04/77 New York Times Roger Sessions
795 03/06/77 New York Times Harrell
796 03/06/77 New York Times Irene Worth in "The Cherry Orchard"
797 03/13/77 New York Times Placido Domingo, Metropolitan Opera
798 03/13/77 New York Times Frank Dunlop
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799 03/13/77 New York Times Denholm Elliot
800 03/13/77 New York Times Rosemary Harris
801 03/25/77 New York Times Robert Rauschenberg
802 03/25/77 New York Times Ileana Cotrubas
803 03/25/77 New York Times Rise Stevens
804 03/25/77 New York Times William Louis Turner and Donna Stevenson
805 04/01/77 New York Times Gary Karr
806 04/03/77 New York Times Dennis Wayne Dance Company
807 04/10/77 New York Times Metropolitan Opera
808 04/10/77 New York Times Louis Falco
809 04/14/77 New York Times Ellen Burstyn
810 04/24/77 New York Times Ileana Cotrubas
811 04/29/77 New York Times Marcos Paredes
812 05/01/77 New York Times Ellen Burstyn, Tovah Feldshun, Rosemary Harris "Three Sisters"
813 05/01/77 New York Times "Fra Diavolo" Brooklyn Academy of Music
814 05/06/77 New York Times "Fra Diavolo" Brooklyn Academy of Music
815 05/15/77 New York Times Anna Moffo
816 05/27/77 New York Times Andre Kostelanetz
817 05/29/77 New York Times Paul Taylor "Polaris"
818 06/02/77 New York Times Guy Lombardo
819 06/02/77 New York Times Blossom Dearie
820 06/12/77 New York Times Marsha Haydee and Richard Cragun
821 06/17/77 New York Times "Mostly Mozart"
822 06/19/77 New York Times Bruce Becker and Jane Kosminsky
823 06/22/77 New York Times Bruce Becker and Jane Kosminsky
824 06/22/77 New York Times Judith Jamison
825 06/22/77 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev
826 08/07/77 New York Times Benjamin Britten 
827 08/07/77 New York Times Dimitri Shostakovich
828 08/12/77 New York Times Bluegrass Country Music Competition Group Shot
829 08/28/77 New York Times Erich Leinsdorf
830 08/28/77 New York Times Cat Stevens
831 09/02/77 New York Times Central Park Dance Group Shot
832 09/04/77 New York Times Anne Bancroft
833 09/11/77 New York Times Estelle Parsons
834 09/11/77 New York Times Erich Leinsdorf
835 09/11/77 New York Times Robert Duvall in David Mamet's "American Buffalo"
836 09/18/77 New York Times American Ballet Theatre
837 10/14/77 New York Times Kevin McKenzie "Romeo and Juliet" American Ballet Theatre
838 10/16/77 New York Times Jasper Johns
839 10/23/77 New York Times Zoe Caldwell
840 10/23/77 New York Times Julliard Quartet
841 10/23/77 New York Times Pennsylvania Ballet
842 10/30/77 New York Times John Dexter, Metropolitan Opera
843 10/30/77 New York Times Pauline Koner Dance Company
844 11/23/77 New York Times Bunch Festival Theater Group Shot
845 11/27/77 New York Times Sarah Caldwell
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846 11/27/77 New York Times Frank Langella
847 11/27/77 New York Times George Faison, Alvin Ailey Dancers
848 12/08/77 New York Times Judith Jamison
849 12/09/77 New York Times Donna Summer
850 12/11/77 New York Times Leonard Bernstein
851 12/18/77 New York Times Janna Jensen and Jude Bartlett
852 12/25/77 New York Times Merce Cunningham
853 01/01/78 New York Times Thomas Babe "Prayer For My Daughter"
854 01/05/78 New York Times Benjamin Britten
855 01/06/78 New York Times "The Play of Daniel"
856 01/08/78 New York Times Andy Warhol
857 01/08/78 New York Times Isaac Stern
858 01/08/78 New York Times Sir Georg Solti
859 01/08/78 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev
860 01/13/78 New York Times Chamber Music Group 
861 01/15/78 New York Times "Mlle. Modiste"
862 01/15/78 New York Times Soprano Gwyneth Jones
863 01/20/78 New York Times Tammy Grimes
864 01/22/78 New York Times James Cunningham's Acme Dance Company
865 01/29/78 New York Times Sol Lewitt
866 02/05/78 New York Times Martin Balsam
867 02/12/78 New York Times James Levine and Anthony Bliss
868 02/19/78 New York Times "The Play's The Thing"
869 02/19/78 New York Times Alvin Ailey Company
870 02/23/78 New York Times Rise Stevens
871 02/26/78 New York Times Jose Carreras
872 02/26/78 New York Times Joffrey Ballet
873 02/26/78 New York Times Joan Sutherland
874 02/26/78 New York Times Richard Englund Ballet Repertory
875 02/26/78 New York Times Angela Lansbury
876 03/19/78 New York Times Judith Jamison
877 03/24/78 New York Times Kyung-Wha Chung
878 03/24/78 New York Times Merce Cunningham
879 03/26/78 New York Times Gil Wechsler, Metropolitan Opera
880 03/26/78 New York Times Oscar Araiz "Adagietto"
881 03/26/78 New York Times Oscar Araiz "Le Sacre du Printemps"
882 03/31/78 New York Times Richard Dreyfuss "Julius Caesar"
883 04/02/78 New York Times The Rockettes
884 04/07/78 New York Times Renaissance Festival
885 04/09/78 New York Times Richard Dreyfuss "Julius Caesar"
886 04/10/78 New York Times Gian Carlo Menotti
887 04/21/78 New York Times Jason Miller
888 04/23/78 New York Times Janet Baker
889 04/23/78 New York Times Christopher Keene
890 04/30/78 New York Times Judith Jamison "Passage"
891 04/30/78 New York Times Benita Valente
892 04/30/78 New York Times Sir Clifford Curzon
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893 05/05/78 New York Times Judith Jamison "Passage"
894 05/07/78 New York Times I.M. Pei
895 05/07/78 New York Times "Sir John In Love"
896 05/14/78 New York Times "The Biko Inquest"
897 06/09/78 New York Times Queens Ethnic Music Festival Group Shot
898 06/11/78 New York Times Borodin Trio
899 06/15/78 New York Times Teddi King
900 06/25/78 New York Times "Wings"
901 07/02/78 New York Times Leslie Parnas
902 07/02/78 New York Times Virgil Thomson
903 11/02/78 New York Times Emlyn Williams
904 11/02/78 New York Times Joffrey Ballet "A Wedding Bouquet"
905 11/17/78 New York Times Emlyn Williams
906 11/19/78 New York Times John Curry
907 11/24/78 New York Times Gary Chryst
908 12/01/78 New York Times Chamber Music at Brooklyn Academy of Music
909 12/01/78 New York Times Nathaniel Rosen
910 12/03/78 New York Times Beverly Sills at Metropolitan Opera
911 12/03/78 New York Times Judith Jamison
912 12/04/78 New York Times Nathaniel Rosen
913 12/04/78 New York Times Bess Myerson
914 12/10/78 New York Times John Updike
915 12/10/78 New York Times John and Mary Updike
916 12/13/78 New York Times Mike Nichols
917 12/17/78 New York Times Violinist
918 12/21/78 New York Times Katherine Litz 
919 12/24/78 New York Times Eli Wallach, Anne Jackson "The Diary Of Anne Frank"
920 12/31/78 New York Times Bacquier, Metropolitan Opera
921 01/04/79 New York Times Tammy Grimes
922 01/05/79 New York Times Virgil Thomson
923 01/05/79 New York Times Lucia Chase
924 01/21/79 New York Times Joan Sutherland and Luciano Pavarotti
925 01/28/79 New York Times Samuel Barber
926 01/28/79 New York Times Samuel Barber's "Vanessa" in rehearsal
927 02/04/79 New York Times Renata Scotto "Don Carlo"
928 02/10/79 New York Times Meredith Monk
929 02/18/79 New York Times Renata Scotto "Don Carlo"
930 02/18/79 New York Times Anthony Newman
931 03/02/79 New York Times Shirley Verrett
932 03/02/79 New York Times Renata Scotto
933 03/04/79 New York Times "Flying Dutchman" Metropolitan Opera
934 03/04/79 New York Times Montseratt Caballe
935 03/04/79 New York Times Alfred Hitchcock
936 03/04/79 New York Times Jose Carreras
937 03/07/79 New York Times Carol Neblett, "Flying Dutchman" Metropolitan Opera
938 03/11/79 New York Times Perlman and Zucherman
939 03/18/79 New York Times Castillian Choreographer
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940 03/19/79 New York Times Erick Hawkins
941 03/25/79 New York Times Conductor Rudel
942 03/25/79 New York Times Louis Falco "Saltimbocca"
943 03/27/79 New York Times Judith Jamison
944 04/08/79 New York Times William Macomber Jr., Phillipe de Montebello
945 04/08/79 New York Times Douglas Dillon
946 04/08/79 New York Times Metropolitan Museum Louis Sullivan Staircase
947 04/15/79 New York Times Natalia Makarova, Anthony Dowell "Contradances"
948 04/22/79 New York Times Carolyn Adams, Paul Taylor Dance Company
949 04/22/79 New York Times Carol Wincenc
950 04/25/79 New York Times Frank Dunlop
951 04/27/79 New York Times Ellsworth Kelly
952 05/04/79 New York Times Renaissance Festival
953 05/04/79 New York Times Andrew de Groat Dance Company
954 05/06/79 New York Times Harold Clurman
955 05/06/79 New York Times Anthony Bliss
956 05/06/79 New York Times "Knockout"
957 05/13/79 New York Times Mel Brooks
958 05/30/79 New York Times Patricia McBride
959 06/01/79 New York Times Mel Brooks
960 06/09/79 New York Times Antony Tudor
961 06/20/79 New York Times Mike Nichols
962 07/08/79 New York Times Michael Weller
963 07/08/79 New York Times Alan Schneider
964 07/12/79 New York Times Leonard Bernstein
965 07/15/79 New York Times William Lockwood Jr.
966 07/15/79 New York Times "Mostly Mozart"
967 07/22/79 New York Times Tchaikovsky Winners
968 07/29/79 New York Times Pierre Boulez
969 07/31/79 New York Times Jules Irving
970 08/12/79 New York Times Bolshoi Ballet
971 08/16/79 New York Times Bolshoi Ballet "Romeo and Juliet"
972 08/17/79 New York Times Peter Brook
973 08/23/79 New York Times Bolshoi Ballet "Legend of Love"
974 08/24/79 New York Times Meryl Streep
975 09/04/79 New York Times "Swan Lake"
976 09/09/79 New York Times Ileana Cotrubas
977 09/09/79 New York Times Conductor Webster
978 09/16/79 New York Times Gian Carlo Menotti
979 09/16/79 New York Times Edgar Joseph, City Opera
980 09/16/79 New York Times Beverly Sills, City Opera
981 09/16/79 New York Times "La Loca" City Opera Rehearsal
982 09/23/79 New York Times "Count Ory" City Opera
983 09/23/79 New York Times Flutist Wilson
984 09/24/79 New York Times "Count Ory" City Opera
985 09/30/79 New York Times Kevin McKenzie and American Ballet Theater Dancers
986 10/21/79 New York Times "La Clemenza di Tito" City Opera
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987 11/04/79 New York Times Kurt Moll
988 11/09/79 New York Times Hugh Shannon
989 11/25/79 New York Times "Mahagonny" Metropolitan Opera
990 11/25/79 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Memoria"
991 11/27/79 New York Times Virgil Thomson
992 11/30/79 New York Times New Stage Talent group photo
993 12/02/79 New York Times Mishihiko Oka, Alvin Ailey Company
994 12/02/79 New York Times Anthony Newman
995 12/02/79 New York Times Harvey Pittel
996 12/07/79 New York Times "The Play of St. Nicholas"
997 12/23/79 New York Times "Aviary" Nikolais Dance Company
998 12/23/79 New York Times Alwin Nikiolais
999 12/28/79 New York Times Alwin Nikiolais
1000 12/30/79 New York Times Bolshoi Ballet
1001 01/01/80 New York Times City Ballet
1002 01/07/80 New York Times Pierre Boulez
1003 01/13/80 New York Times Pierre Sirkin
1004 01/18/80 New York Times Montseratt Caballe
1005 01/20/80 New York Times Luciano Pavarotti
1006 01/20/80 New York Times Mel Brooks
1007 01/20/80 New York Times Judith Blegen and Raymond Gniewek
1008 01/20/80 New York Times "Fancy Free"
1009 02/03/80 New York Times Moshinsky
1010 02/03/80 New York Times Verdi's "Bello" 
1011 02/04/80 New York Times Birgit Nilsson
1012 02/07/80 New York Times Sarah Caldwell
1013 02/10/80 New York Times Julliard Quartet
1014 02/17/80 New York Times "Count Ory" City Opera
1015 02/22/80 New York Times City Opera
1016 03/09/80 New York Times "Armide"
1017 03/09/80 New York Times Alvin Ailey
1018 03/14/80 New York Times "Armide"
1019 03/16/80 New York Times Renata Scotto, Placido Domingo "Manon Lescaut"
1020 03/23/80 New York Times Shostakovich
1021 04/13/80 New York Times Paul Taylor "Le Sacre du Printemps
1022 04/18/80 New York Times Battery Park Dance Company
1023 04/27/80 New York Times Dan Wagoner
1024 05/02/80 New York Times Lowell Nesbitt
1025 10/12/80 New York Times John Lennon and Yoko Ono
1026 05/09/80 New York Times Peter Serkin
1027 05/11/80 New York Times Alfred Hitchcock
1028 05/16/80 New York Times Laura Dean
1029 05/23/80 New York Times Harris
1030 06/08/80 New York Times Gerard Schwarz
1031 06/20/80 New York Times New Stage Talent group photo
1032 06/22/80 New York Times Dorothy DeLay
1033 06/22/80 New York Times "The Possessed"
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1034 06/26/80 New York Times Peter Lang "The Possessed"
1035 06/29/80 New York Times Renata Scotto
1036 07/06/80 New York Times Julliard Quartet
1037 07/11/80 New York Times Anthony Newman
1038 07/13/80 New York Times "Mostly Mozart"
1039 08/03/80 New York Times Etruscan Forgery
1040 08/06/80 New York Times Broadway Shows Madison Square Garden group shot
1041 03/09/80 New York Times Cabaret Entertainers group shot
1042 09/21/80 New York Times Itzhak Perlman
1043 09/21/80 New York Times Benjamin Britten and Peter Pears
1044 09/21/80 New York Times "Les Pecheurs de Perls" City Opera
1045 09/26/80 New York Times "Les Pecheurs de Perls" City Opera
1046 09/27/80 New York Times Jasper Johns
1047 09/28/80 New York Times Egene Istomin
1048 10/03/80 New York Times Dance Weekend
1049 10/05/80 New York Times Beverly Sills City Opera Conductors
1050 10/05/80 New York Times Luciano Pavarotti
1051 10/26/80 New York Times "American Buffalo" Revival
1052 10/26/80 New York Times Laura Dean "Night"
1053 11/06/80 New York Times NYT Magazine color cover, Military Vietnam
1054 11/09/80 New York Times Pinchas Zucherman
1055 11/09/80 New York Times Heather Watts
1056 11/09/80 New York Times CBS News Anchors
1057 12/03/80 New York Times Michael Weller
1058 12/09/80 New York Times John Lennon
1059 12/14/80 New York Times John Lennon
1060 12/14/80 New York Times Jan Peerce
1061 01/04/81 New York Times "Tristan" Metropolitan Opera
1062 01/11/81 New York Times Orchestra Auditions
1063 01/18/81 New York Times Russian Émigré
1064 01/25/81 New York Times Mignon Dunn
1065 01/25/81 New York Times Jose Limon
1066 01/25/81 New York Times Shostakovich
1067 02/01/81 New York Times Goodman Concert Hall
1068 02/04/81 New York Times Yoko Ono
1069 02/08/81 New York Times Lynn Harrell
1070 02/13/81 New York Times Cabaret Entertainers group shot
1071 02/15/81 New York Times Ransom Wilson
1072 02/15/81 New York Times Michael Tilson Thomas
1073 02/22/81 New York Times Yehudi Menuhin
1074 02/22/81 New York Times Tokyo String Quartet
1075 03/01/81 New York Times Yehudi Menuhin
1076 03/01/81 New York Times Shostakovich
1077 03/04/81 New York Times Nancy Ford and Gretchen Cryer
1078 03/10/81 New York Times Renata Scotto
1079 03/15/81 New York Times Ilena Cortrubas, Placido Domingo "La Traviata" 
1080 03/29/81 New York Times Red Grooms



Jack	
  Mitchell	
  New	
  York	
  Times	
  Bibliography Page	
  24

1081 04/05/81 New York Times Paul Taylor
1082 04/05/81 New York Times Paul Taylor "Le Sacre du Printemps
1083 04/05/81 New York Times Paul Taylor "Aureole"
1084 04/05/81 New York Times Neil Simon
1085 04/05/81 New York Times Lucinda Childs
1086 04/19/81 New York Times John Brealey
1087 04/19/81 New York Times Mikhail Baryshnikov
1088 05/03/81 New York Times "An Die Musik"
1089 05/03/81 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Concerto in F"
1090 05/08/81 New York Times Ringling Bros. Circus Clowns
1091 05/10/81 New York Times Dan Wagoner
1092 05/17/81 New York Times Julliard String Quartet
1093 05/26/81 New York Times Ellen Burstyn
1094 05/31/81 New York Times Ania Dorfman
1095 06/07/81 New York Times Gian Carlo Menotti
1096 06/14/81 New York Times Placido Domingo, Metropolitan Opera
1097 06/21/81 New York Times Maureen Stapleton
1098 06/28/81 New York Times Rudolf Nureyev
1099 06/28/81 New York Times Natalia Makarova
1100 06/28/81 New York Times Alexander Godonov
1101 07/05/81 New York Times Pierre Matisse
1102 07/08/81 New York Times Yoko Ono
1103 07/10/81 New York Times Gerard Schwarz
1104 07/12/81 New York Times "Mostly Mozart"
1105 07/19/81 New York Times Guggenhiem Concert Band
1106 07/26/81 New York Times Cynthia Gregory
1107 08/02/81 New York Times James Conlon
1108 09/11/81 New York Times Lincoln Center Musicians group shot
1109 08/02/81 New York Times Paddy Chayevsky
1110 08/09/81 New York Times Paddy Chayevsky
1111 09/14/81 New York Times Lincoln Center Outdoor Festival
1112 09/18/81 New York Times Sylvia Sidney
1113 09/30/81 New York Times Christopher Keene
1114 09/30/81 New York Times Laura Dean, Lucinda Childs, Trisha Brown
1115 09/06/81 New York Times Alexander Godonov
1116 08/02/81 New York Times Brooke and Teri Shields
1117 09/11/81 New York Times Beethoven Festival
1118 09/18/81 New York Times Ruth Gordon and Garson Kanin
1119 09/20/81 New York Times Merkin Hall Concert
1120 09/20/81 New York Times Shostakovich
1121 09/27/81 New York Times Heidi Lehwalder
1122 09/27/81 New York Times Ilena Cortrubas, Placido Domingo "La Traviata" 
1123 10/16/81 New York Times Concert St. John Performers
1124 10/23/81 New York Times Charles Castleman
1125 11/15/81 New York Times Rostropovich
1126 11/29/81 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Spectrum"
1127 12/06/81 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Landscape"
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1128 12/06/81 New York Times New Music Consort
1129 12/11/81 New York Times "The Play of St. Nicholas"
1130 12/13/81 New York Times "La Bohem" Metropolitan Opera
1131 12/13/81 New York Times Franco Zeffrelli and Renata Scotto
1132 12/13/81 New York Times "An Die Musik"
1133 12/25/81 New York Times Twyla Tharp
1134 12/27/81 New York Times Luciano Pavarotti
1135 12/27/81 New York Times Itzhak Perlman and Pinchas Zucherman
1136 01/01/82 New York Times Leonard Bernstein
1137 01/03/82 New York Times Simon Estes, Metropolitan Opera
1138 01/03/82 New York Times Andre Bishop
1139 01/03/82 New York Times Johnathon Reynolds
1140 01/03/82 New York Times Ted Tally
1141 01/03/82 New York Times Wendy Wasserstein
1142 01/03/82 New York Times William Finn
1143 01/03/82 New York Times Albert Innaurato
1144 01/03/82 New York Times Christopher Durang
1145 01/03/82 New York Times James Lepine
1146 01/05/82 New York Times Leonard Bernstein
1147 01/20/82 New York Times NYT Magazine color cover
1148 01/17/82 New York Times Leonard Bernstein
1149 01/24/82 New York Times Yehudi Menuhin
1150 01/24/82 New York Times Musician Priorities
1151 01/31/82 New York Times Shirley Verrett, Grace Bumbry
1152 01/27/82 New York Times John Corigliano
1153 02/07/82 New York Times Pennsylvania Ballet
1154 02/12/82 New York Times Manhattan Cabaret Performers group shot
1155 02/19/82 New York Times Jazz and the Classics Performers
1156 02/28/82 New York Times Leontyne Price
1157 03/07/82 New York Times Harvey Pittel
1158 03/14/82 New York Times Marcel Marceau
1159 03/14/82 New York Times Lynn Harrell
1160 03/14/82 New York Times Merce Cunningham "Gallopade"
1161 04/04/82 New York Times Les Grands Ballets Canadiens
1162 04/04/82 New York Times Jacques Drapeau
1163 04/14/82 New York Times Animal Trainers
1164 04/18/82 New York Times Yvonne Rainer
1165 04/18/82 New York Times Annabelle Gamson
1166 04/25/82 New York Times Artist
1167 05/02/82 New York Times Diana Soviero
1168 04/18/82 New York Times Alvin Ailey Company
1169 05/02/82 New York Times Sarita Allen "Pigs and Fishes" Alvin Ailey
1170 04/18/82 New York Times Heidi Lehwalder
1171 05/02/82 New York Times Ravi Shankar
1172 05/09/82 New York Times Ethel Merman
1173 05/12/82 New York Times Ethel Merman
1174 05/16/82 New York Times Pinchas Zucherman
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1175 05/16/82 New York Times Julius Rudel
1176 05/16/82 New York Times Gerard Schwarz
1177 05/16/82 New York Times Jose Carreras
1178 05/16/82 New York Times Montseratt Caballe
1179 05/16/82 New York Times Renata Scotto
1180 05/16/82 New York Times Placido Domingo, Metropolitan Opera
1181 05/23/82 New York Times Rostropovich
1182 05/30/82 New York Times Martha Graham
1183 05/30/82 New York Times Martha Graham Company
1184 05/30/82 New York Times Zubin Mehta
1185 06/04/82 New York Times Zubin Mehta
1186 06/06/82 New York Times James Levine
1187 06/10/82 New York Times Gerard Schwarz
1188 06/13/82 New York Times Grace Bumbry
1189 06/25/82 New York Times Martha Graham "Andromache's Lament"
1190 07/04/82 New York Times Julius Rudel
1191 07/11/82 New York Times "Mostly Mozart"
1192 07/18/82 New York Times Benita Valente
1193 07/20/82 New York Times Molissa Fenley
1194 07/25/82 New York Times "The Rake's Progress"
1195 08/01/82 New York Times Jean Ingraham
1196 08/08/82 New York Times Marcel Marceau
1197 08/22/82 New York Times "Mostly Mozart"
1198 08/22/82 New York Times David del Tedichi
1199 09/01/82 New York Times Ballet Slippers
1200 09/12/82 New York Times Leontyne Price and Zubhin Mehta
1201 09/12/82 New York Times John Mauceri
1202 09/12/82 New York Times Laura Dean
1203 09/15/82 New York Times Leontyne Price and Zubhin Mehta
1204 09/15/82 New York Times Leontyne Price
1205 09/19/82 New York Times Shirley Verrett
1206 09/19/82 New York Times Judith Blegen and Tatiana Troyanos
1207 10/01/82 New York Times "Basically Bach"
1208 10/17/82 New York Times Molissa Fenley
1209 10/17/82 New York Times Ted Tally's "Hooters"
1210 10/24/82 New York Times Danspace Project Choreographers
1211 10/31/82 New York Times Louise Bourgeois
1212 11/07/82 New York Times James Buswell
1213 11/07/82 New York Times Egene Fodor
1214 11/14/82 New York Times Peter Hall and Sherrill Milnes
1215 11/17/82 New York Times Yoko Ono
1216 11/26/82 New York Times Gerard Schwarz
1217 11/28/82 New York Times Alvin Ailey Company
1218 11/28/82 New York Times Big Apple Circus Performers
1219 11/28/82 New York Times Eva Marton
1220 12/03/82 New York Times Greek Musicians group shot
1221 12/05/82 New York Times John Aler
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1222 12/09/82 New York Times Rudolf Serkin
1223 12/12/82 New York Times Ellsworth Kelly
1224 12/12/82 New York Times Ellsworth Kelly Sculptures
1225 12/19/82 New York Times "That Championship Season"
1226 01/09/83 New York Times Julliard String Quartet
1227 01/16/83 New York Times New York Renaissance Band
1228 01/23/83 New York Times Jamie Laredo
1229 02/13/83 New York Times Benita Valente
1230 02/13/83 New York Times Black History Month Performers
1231 02/20/83 New York Times Pianist Ambitions
1232 02/27/83 New York Times Christine Klepal
1233 02/27/83 New York Times Musica Camerit
1234 03/13/83 New York Times Merce Cunningham "Quartet"
1235 03/13/83 New York Times Virgil Thomson
1236 03/13/83 New York Times Stanley Silverman
1237 03/19/83 New York Times John Neumeier
1238 03/27/83 New York Times Frederica von Stade
1239 03/27/83 New York Times Neil Simon
1240 04/03/83 New York Times Paul Taylor "Snow White"
1241 04/03/83 New York Times Waverly Consort
1242 04/10/83 New York Times Zubin Mehta
1243 04/17/83 New York Times Martine Arroyo
1244 04/24/83 New York Times Suzanne Farrell
1245 05/01/83 New York Times Alvin Ailey at City Center
1246 05/01/83 New York Times Wendy Wasserstein
1247 05/01/83 New York Times Ntozake Strange
1248 05/01/83 New York Times Wendy Kesselman
1249 05/01/83 New York Times Tina Howe
1250 05/08/83 New York Times Bill T. Jones
1251 05/08/83 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Fever Swamp"
1252 05/13/83 New York Times Women of Song group shot
1253 05/22/83 New York Times Ransom Wilson
1254 06/27/83 New York Times Alberto Ginastera
1255 07/12/83 New York Times Gerard Schwarz
1256 08/24/83 New York Times George Hearn, Gene Barry "La Cage aux Folles"
1257 08/29/83 New York Times "Cats" Backstage
1258 09/20/83 New York Times Tatiana Troyanos "Les Troyens" Metropolitan Opera
1259 09/25/83 New York Times "Les Troyens" Metropolitan Opera
1260 10/16/83 New York Times Julliard String Quartet
1261 10/30/83 New York Times Frederica Von Stade
1262 11/04/83 New York Times Zubin Mehta
1263 11/11/83 New York Times Virgil Thomson
1264 11/27/83 New York Times Alvin Ailey Company
1265 11/27/83 New York Times Alvin Ailey "Fever Swamp"
1266 12/25/83 New York Times Merce Cunningham "Quartet"


